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(Instructional/Guitar/DVD). Winner of the 2008 Acoustic Guitar Magazine Players' Choice Award,

two Telly Awards and an AEGIS Award for Excellence in Education, Learn & Master Guitar is widely

recognized as the best home instruction course for learning guitar available anywhere. It consists of

10 professionally produced DVDs, 5 Jam-Along CDs, a 100+ page lesson book, and a free online

student support site. It is the only instructional package you'll ever need on your journey toward

mastery of the guitar. All you provide is the practice! Steve Krenz is an accomplished session player

and instructor whose teaching accolades include an Acoustic Guitar Magazine's Players' Choice

Award for Best Instructional Material. His 20+ years of professional experience includes playing

guitar with Grammy -winning artists Donna Summer, Bryan White, Michael W. Smith, Isreal

Houghton, and the Fifth Dimension. Total running time: 19.25 hours.
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This is a great program! I recently bought my first acoustic guitar andafter doing extensive research,

I decided to go with this course. Steve Krenz does an amazing job of presenting the course in an

organized, easy to learn and personal manner. I am 3 weeks into the course and have enjoyed

every minute of it.Here are some things that are good to know about this course:First of all, make

sure that you purchase the set with the bonus workshops which includes 10 lesson dvd's, 10 bonus

workshop dvd's and 5 play along cd's. The bonus workshops consist of additional practice exercises

and songs and are meant to go along with the lessons. The pictures on this site can be deceiving,



so make sure that you read the details in order to ensure that you are getting the bonus

workshops.If you are patient and want to save a considerable amount of money, you can buy the

original Learn & Master Guitar course which is the same exact thing as the Gibson L&M course

shown here. I contacted Steve Kranz (he is surprisingly very accessible) and theonly difference is

that the Gibson edition is filmed in HD, he is holding Gibson guitars and occasionally there is a

Gibson rep doing a little promo on a Gibson product. I bought my set here used for $80, but have

also seen them as low as low as $50 on eBay and Craigslist.Once you buy the course, you will find

that there is an additional workshop book available for free in a pdf on the resources page that can

be used along with the workshop dvd's. You can view it on your IPad, tablet or laptop, but if you're

like me and like to write notes, Steve gives you permission to print it out. I printed mine in a spiral

notebook. I priced around and found the best price at Staples.com for $22 and the quality is

excellent. Kinkos, Office Max and Office Depot were all outrageously priced in the $80range.The

course website is extremely helpful. There is a forum in which any question can be answered, rather

it be from other students or Steve. He also gives a live course with a special guest and free give

aways once a week on Ustream in which is pretty cool. You can also watch past episodes.If you

sign up for Steve's newsletter, you will receive weekly tips that go along with the course.This course

is literally the most organized and comprehensive program that is worth every penny!

This guitar course may not get you playing Led Zepplin in a week, but it is the foundation for

learning the guitar, music, tabs as well as proper rhythm. I am on session 4 of 20 and I know that if I

stick to it, I will be able to play a great guitar. One particular note is, you have to stay with it. You

have to practice daily. There are lots of extras, such as bonus exercises and backing tracks. There

is also a forum where you can discuss lessons or anything having to do with guitar music. I would

recommend LMG for anyone serious about learning the guitar the proper way.

The set is very well done and the videos are excellent. The course moves quickly so some of the

lessons require several weeks to work through the material. It is equivalent to a basic college level

music course. It is a wonderful overview of how music works, not just with the guitar, but for any

instrument. I have learned so much in the first 8 lessons which have taken me several months to

accomplish. I really like the presenter, he does a wonderful job of explaining each step of each

lesson and also offers encouragement and advise on how to play and practice each part of the

course. I am well pleased with the videos and book enclosed in the kit.



7/9/15: I bought this originally a couple of years ago and found it to be so effective, I gave it away to

someone learning to play. Not sure how far that person got, but I bought this again because I found

the lessons to be enjoyable and the teaching DVDs to be very professional (Steve Krenz is a good

teacher) - highly recommend this both to beginners, intermediates and to those (like myself) wanting

a refresher and a solid understanding behind what private lessons didn't teach.Original Review: This

is the best product for learning guitar and for adding to previous base knowledge that I have worked

with. Plus, since it is DVD based, you definitely do the lessons at your own pace.

Excellent product. The learning is extremely in-depth, and the beauty of a DVD-based lesson is you

can pause, replay, etc., as needed. The website for this system has a vibrant forum of people also

working through the course. I really love that this course includes music reading, which many

cheaper/free online courses do not include. There seems to be more depth here than what you can

find online. Many people who have played a guitar for a month even without any lessons at all will

breeze through the first session, but will find out this course's true value with the second: learning to

read music. So many other courses totally forego that important subject. So many YouTube

teachers do a quick lesson on what is session 1 in this book, then skip all the way to what is session

5 in this course, in the space of a 10 minute YouTube video. To me, learning to read and relate

those notes to guitar is important, and I am so thankful that it is covered in great detail in this

book.One thing I learned in college is not everyone is qualified to teach just because they're an

expert on a particular subject. Anyone who's spent any length of time on YouTube looking at guitar

beginner lessons can certainly attest to that as well. The teacher in this system is certainly qualified

to teach. The videos are expertly edited and produced, and the accompaniment materials (bonus

CDs, lesson book) are top notch. This isn't a cheap kit, but it's less expensive than one-on-one

lessons with a professional, and you get your money's worth with it compared to free YouTube

lessons and $20 songbooks for beginner guitarists.I should mention the obvious and say that this

course is not a replacement for practice and determination. People have learned guitar for

generations without any help, and this is just one more tool available to new players. I've only just

started and already I've exceeded the skills I learned with 6 months of self learning with YouTube

videos and beginner's books from YouTubers who have published books (one in particular has an

English accent).
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